  IOM0020-00
R. STAHL Schaltgeräte GmbH
Am Bahnhof 30
74638 Waldenburg, Germany
Phone: +49 7942 943-0
Fax:      +49 7942 943-4333
Internet: r-stahl.com
E-Mail:   info@r-stahl.com

engagement).
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Type code R. STAHL Type code Solexy
9730/37-25 RXNML0200RXN-04
Ambient temperature range
Gas Dust Tamb
T5 100°C -40°C to +80°C (max. RF input 6 W)
-40°C to +85°C (max. RF input 2 W)
T6 80°C -40°C to +65°C (max. RF input 6 W)
-40°C to +70°C (max. RF input 2 W)
Refer to product marking for
max RF Power Input (Pi) allowed
and related ambient temperature
Maximum Fault Voltage (Um)
250 VDC
250 VAC 50-60 Hz
Frequency Range 500 MHz to 6 GHz
Impedance 50 Ω
Maximum RF Threshold Power
(table 4 in IEC/EN/UL 60079-0
ATEX/IECEx
Equipment Group
Threshold Power
Group I, IIA, III 6 W  (37.7 dBm)
Group IIB 3.5 W  (35.4 dBm)
Group IIC 2 W  (33.0 dBm)
MAXIMUM RF INPUT POWER (Pi)
Refer to product marking for maximum RF Input Power (Pi)
allowed (see product specification table above).
This value does not consider any cable loss between the RF
transmitter and the HFisolator and may therefore be
considered as the maximum allowable RF transmitter
output power when the HFisolator is directly connected to
a RF transmitter.
Added cable loss between the RF transmitter and the
HFisolator may allow the RF transmitter output power to
exceed the value above as long as the cable loss ensures the
power at the input of the HFisolator is less than or equal to
the above values.
𝑅𝐹 𝑡𝑟𝑎𝑛𝑠𝑚𝑖𝑡𝑡𝑒𝑟 𝑜𝑢𝑡𝑝𝑢𝑡 𝑝𝑜𝑤𝑒𝑟(𝑑𝐵𝑚)
−  𝐶𝑜𝑎𝑥 𝑐𝑎𝑏𝑙𝑒 𝑙𝑜𝑠𝑠(𝑑𝐵)
≤ 𝑀𝑎𝑥𝑖𝑚𝑢𝑚 𝑅𝐹 𝐼𝑛𝑝𝑢𝑡 𝑃𝑜𝑤𝑒𝑟 (𝑃𝑖)
It is permissible to limit the maximum output power of the
transmitter by a programmable or software setting but it
must not be possible for an end-user to modify it.
MAXIMUM PERMITTED
RF THRESHOLD POWER (Pth)
The RF threshold power, sometimes called the effective
isotropic radiated power (EIRP), as defined in
IEC/EN/UL60079-0, is the product of the effective output
power of a radio transmitter multiplied by the power gain
of a connected antenna. The maximum threshold powers
for each equipment group as defined by Table 4 in
IEC/EN/UL60079-0 are provided above.
Because most antennas list the gain relative to an isotropic
radiator (dBi) instead of the raw power gain, it is often
easier to simply add the antenna gain in dBi to the radio
output power in decibel-milliwatts (dBm). Any added cable
loss between the RF transmitter output and the RX input, or
the RX output and the antenna may also be considered.
𝑃𝑡ℎ(𝑑𝐵𝑚)
= 𝑅𝐹 𝑇𝑟𝑎𝑛𝑠𝑚𝑖𝑡𝑡𝑒𝑟 𝑜𝑢𝑡𝑝𝑢𝑡(𝑑𝐵𝑚) + 𝐴𝑛𝑡𝑒𝑛𝑛𝑎 𝐺𝑎𝑖𝑛(𝑑𝐵𝑖)
− 𝐶𝑎𝑏𝑙𝑒 𝑙𝑜𝑠𝑠 𝑏𝑒𝑡𝑤𝑒𝑒𝑛 𝑟𝑎𝑑𝑖𝑜 𝑎𝑛𝑑 9730(𝑑𝐵)
− 𝐶𝑎𝑏𝑙𝑒 𝑙𝑜𝑠𝑠 𝑏𝑒𝑡𝑤𝑒𝑒𝑛 9730 𝑎𝑛𝑑 𝑎𝑛𝑡𝑒𝑛𝑛𝑎(𝑑𝐵)
▪ The resulting threshold power calculated by the above
formula MUST be below the threshold power for the
operating area group rating given above.
  IOM0020-00
▪ Consideration of fault conditions in the radio transmitter
is not necessary. The max radio transmitter’s RF power
output should be taken from manufacturer’s datasheet
in normal operation.
▪ A radio output power lower than those provided above